callsign
N365EG
N754AE
Y623
N842JS
N5262
N544CM
JTL560
N426PF
N790SS
N45NB
SWA301
NKS639
N97XP
DAL1740
AAL2001
SWA200
NKS341
SWA2118
JBU1052
EJA549
SWA229
EJA653
N102LV
N525DU
LXJ421
N591SF
N626PS
EJA376

ac_type
C56X
H25B
F2TH
C56X
CL30
FA50
C56X
CL60
BE40
PRM1
B738
A320
H25B
B752
A321
B737
A321
B737
A320
C68A
B737
C68A
GLF4
C525
E545
C25C
CL30
C680

registration

N365EG
N754AE
N623CT
N842JS
N5262
N544CM
N560S)
N426PF
N790SS
N45NB
N8625A
N611NK
N97XP
N6710E
N154UW
N464WN
N661NK
N7125W
N569JB
N549QS
N443WN
N653QS
N102LV
N525DU
N421FX
N591SF
N626PS
N376QS

dep_af des_time

KMCO
KCMH
KAPF
KBNA

KDAB
KCLT
KPDK
KCGF
KOPF
KMDW
KDTW
MYBS
KMSP
KCLT
KAUS
KACY
KCMH
TIS)
KMCO
KATL
KRSW
KFXE
KTLH
MYNN
KAPF
KDAL
KTEB

11/14/2019 7:38 KTPA

11/14/2019 7:42 KTPA

11/14/2019 7:55 KTPA
11/14/2019 10:38 KTPA
11/14/2019 10:41 KTPA
11/14/2019 11:12 KTPA
11/14/2019 12:09 KTPA
11/14/2019 12:48 KTPA
11/14/2019 12:50 KTPA
11/14/2019 12:52 KTPA
11/14/2019 12:54 KTPA
11/14/2019 12:56 KTPA
11/14/2019 12:59 KTPA
11/14/2019 13:00 KTPA
11/14/2019 13:04 KTPA
11/14/2019 13:16 KTPA
11/14/2019 13:21 KTPA
11/14/2019 13:23 KTPA
11/14/2019 13:26 KTPA
11/14/2019 13:31 KTPA
11/14/2019 13:37 KTPA
11/14/2019 14:58 KTPA
11/14/2019 15:04 KTPA
11/14/2019 15:57 KTPA
11/14/2019 16:27 KTPA
11/14/2019 16:37 KTPA
11/14/2019 20:58 KTPA
11/14/2019 21:27 KTPA

des_af

des_rwy jet_type

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



